

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	19-0	0328	Version:	1	Name:	Professional Services Contract - Cine Gonzalez - Community Schools and Services Department	
Туре:	Agreement or Contract 2/14/2019				Status:	Passed	
File created:					In control:	Chief Academic Officer	
On agenda:	3/13/	/2019			Final action:	3/13/2019	
Enactment date:	3/13/	/2019			Enactment #:	19-0428	
Title:	Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and Cindy Cristal Gonzalez, Castro Valley, CA, for the latter to work with rotation of 8-10 students referred through COST for 10 hours/week beginning in January through the end of the year 3x/week-Mondays, Thursdays, & Fridays to reduce referral and suspension incidents; observe, plan, monitor, and evaluate student actions required to support students' ability to remain in the classroom and in school at Alliance Academy, via the Community Schools and Student Services Department, for the period of January 7, 2019 through May 31, 2019, in an amount not to exceed \$5,000.00.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 19-0328 Professional Services Contract - Cindy Cristal Gonzalez - Community Schools and Student Services Department						
Contact:	Barbara.McClung@ousd.org						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Act	ion	Result
3/13/2019	1	Board of E					

Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and Cindy Cristal Gonzalez, Castro Valley, CA, for the latter to work with rotation of 8-10 students referred through COST for 10 hours/week beginning in January through the end of the year 3x/week-Mondays, Thursdays, & Fridays to reduce referral and suspension incidents; observe, plan, monitor, and evaluate student actions required to support students' ability to remain in the classroom and in school at Alliance Academy, via the Community Schools and Student Services Department, for the period of January 7, 2019 through May 31, 2019, in an amount not to exceed \$5,000.00.